Narrative Description

Speedcast LATAM, Inc. ("Speedcast LATAM")¹ hereby resubmits this registration pursuant to a waiver previously granted by the International Bureau in the *Incumbent Earth Station Registration Waiver Order*.² This registration replaces the one previously submitted in the name of NewCom International, Inc. on September 25, 2020.³ At the time of the initial registration submission, the fee payment system was not working. As a result, NewCom was unable to make timely payment of the filing fee.

The International Bureau initiated Docket Number 20-205 as a result of the C-band auction and ongoing clearing process. The Commission released the *Incumbent Earth Station Waiver Order* to permit incumbent earth station operators, including Speedcast LATAM, to add existing co-located antennas solely for purposes of interference protection in the 4.0-4.2 GHz portion of the band. Accordingly, to receive such protection, Speedcast LATAM submits this application pursuant to that waiver. Speedcast LATAM is also attaching a copy of the *Incumbent Earth Station Waiver Order* to this Application.

¹ Speedcast LATAM is formerly NewCom International, Inc. ("NewCom").

² See Incumbent Earth Stations in the 3.7-4.2 GHz Band in the Contiguous United States, IB Docket No. 20-205, GN Docket No. 20-305, Order, DA 20-1258, 35 FCC Rcd 11896 (Int'l. Bur. 2020) ("Incumbent Earth Station Registration Waiver Order"), at ¶ 7 (waiver granted in the name of NewCom International, Inc.).

³ See NewCom International, Inc., as a debtor-in-possession, IBFS File No. SES-REG-INTR2020-02769 (filed Sept. 25, 2020).